फरीदा एम. नाईक FARIDA M. NAIK संयुक्त सचिव Joint Secretary



F.No.3/3/2016-ES&IT Government of India Ministry of Mines IT Cell भारत सरकार GOVERNMENT OF INDIA खान मंत्रालय MINISTRY OF MINES 312—डी, शास्त्री मवन, नई दिल्ली-110 001 312-D, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi-110 001 Tel. : +91-11-23384593 Email : fm.naik@nic.in

15

Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi 16<sup>th</sup> November 2022

## OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: Nomination /Change of Nomination of Nodal Officer for the 'Gov.in' related activities for the Ministry of Mines.

Smt.Farida M.Naik, Joint Secretary has been nominated as Nodal Officer for coordinating and facilitating the 'Gov.in' domain related activities for Ministry of Mines. The details of Joint Secretary are as under:

Name:	Smt.Farida M Naik
Designation:	Joint Secretary
Postal Address (Office):	Room No: 310 D Wing, Shastri Bhawan New Delhi
Phone(office):	011-23384593
Fax(Office):	-
Mobile No.:	9958200604
NIC Email Address:	fm.naik@nic.in

- Sh. Alok Chandra, Economic Advisor who was earlier nominated as Nodal Officer has been transferred from Ministry of Mines.
- 3. This issues with the approval of Secretary.

(Farida M Naik) (Joint Secretary)

То

Director General National Informatics Centre, Ministry of Electronics & Information Technology, A-Block, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi – 110 003